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Ashland University
Dr. Oscar McKnight 

401 College Avenue

Ashland OH 44805

omcknigh@ashland.edu

https://www.ashland.edu/

Phone: 419-289-5307
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Baldwin Wallace University
Mr. Tim Hall

275 Eastland Rd.

Berea OH 44017

thall@bw.edu

https://www.bw.edu/

Phone: 440-826-2037

Bluffton University
Mr. Phillip Talavinia

1 University Drive

Bluffton OH 45817

talaviniap@bluffton.edu

https://www.bluffton.edu/

Phone: 419-358-3227 

Bowling Green State University
Ms. Faith Ann DeNardo

1001 E Wooster St

Bowling Green OH 43403

faithy@bgsu.edu

https://www.bgsu.edu/

Phone: 419-372-9351 

Capital University
Dr. Cathy McDaniels Wilson

1 College and Main

Columbus OH 43209

cmcdanielswilson@capital.edu

https://www.capital.edu/

Phone: 614-236-6114

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Phone: 216-368-2450

OHIO COLLEGE INITIATIVE
A NETWORK OF PREVENTION ACTION ALLIANCE

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 
APRIL 2024

Case Western Reserve University 
Ms. Melissa Borrowski

10900 Euclid Ave.

Cleveland OH 44106

mxh@case.edu

https://case.edu/

Central Ohio Technical College
Ms. Holly Mason

1179 University Dr.

Newark OH 43055

mason.536@cotc.edu

https://www.cotc.edu/

Phone: 740-364-9578

Central State University
Ms. Sonia Hunt

1400 Brush Row Road

Wilberforce OH 45384

shunt@centralstate.edu

https://www.centralstate.edu/

Phone: 937-376-6649 

Cincinnati State Technical &

Community College
Soni Hill

3520 Central Pkwy

Cincinnati OH 45223

soni.hill@cincinnatistate.edu

https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/

Phone: 513-569-4215

Clark State College
Melinda Van Noord

570 East Leffel Lane

Springfield OH 45505

vannoordm@clarkstate.edu

https://www.clarkstate.edu

Phone: 937-328-7961

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Cleveland State University
Ms. Eileen Guttman

2121 Euclid Ave

Cleveland OH 44115

e.guttman@csuohio.edu

https://www.csuohio.edu/

Phone: 216-687-3649
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Columbus College of Art & Design
Ms. Erin Vlach

60 Cleveland Ave.

Columbus OH 43215

evlach@ccad.edu

https://www.ccad.edu/

Phone: 614-222-4000

Columbus State Community

College
Ms. Nichole Bowman-Glover

550 East Spring St.

Columbus OH 43215

nbowmang@cscc.edu

https://www.cscc.edu/

Phone: 614-287-3989 

Defiance College
Ms. Lynn Braun

701 N. Clinton St.

Defiance OH 43512

lbraun@defiance.edu

defiance.edu

Phone: 419-783-2548 

Denison University
Ms. Heather Borland

100 West College Street

Granville OH 43023

borlandh@denison.edu

https://denison.edu/

Phone: 740-587-6358

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Heidelberg University
Ms. Janelle Baldosser

310 East Market Street

Tiffin OH 44883

jbaldoss@heidelberg.edu

https://www.heidelberg.edu/

Phone: 419-448-2042
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Hiram College
Ms. Asha Goodner

11730 Garfield Road

Hiram OH 44234

goodneral@hiram.edu

https://www.hiram.edu/

Phone: 330-569-5419

Hocking College
Shane Barbini

3301 Hocking Pkwy 

Nelsonville OH 45764 

barbinis@hocking.edu 

https://www.hocking.edu/

Phone: 740-753-7063

John Carroll University
Mr. Jamie Greenwolf

1 John Carroll Boulevard

University Heights OH 44118

jgreenwolf@jcu.edu

https://jcu.edu/

Phone: 216-397-1973 

Kent State University
Mr. Scott Dotterer

800 E. Summit St.

Kent OH 44242

sdottere@kent.edu

https://www.kent.edu/

Phone: 330-672-8266

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Phone: 740-427-5415
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Kenyon College
Ms. Holly Baker

106 College Park Dr

Gambier OH 43022

baker2@kenyon.edu

https://www.kenyon.edu/

Kent State University - Trumbull
Mrs. Barbara Ozimek

4314 Mahoning Ave NW

Warren OH 44483

bozimek@kent.edu

https://www.kent.edu/trumbull

Phone: 330-675-7603

Kent State University -

Tuscarawas
Ms. Laurie Donley

330 University DR. NE

New Philadelphia OH 44663

ldonley@kent.edu

https://www.kent.edu/tusc

Phone: 330-308-7325

Lake Erie College
Mr. Alexander Doyle

391 W Washington St

Painesville OH 44077

adoyle@lec.edu

https://jcu.edu/

Phone: 440-375-7507 

Lakeland Community College
Laura C. Barnard, Esq.

7700 Clocktower Dr

Kirtland OH 44094

lbarnard@lakelandcc.edu

lakelandcc.edu

Phone: 440-525-7096

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Lorain County Community College
Ms. Selina Gaddis

1005 Abbe Rd N

Elyria OH 44035

sgaddis@lorainccc.edu

https://www.lorainccc.edu/

Phone: 440-366-7648
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Marietta College
Ms. Alicia Stanley

215 5th St

Marietta OH 45750

als011@marietta.edu

https://www.marietta.edu/

Phone: 740-376-4477

Marion Technical College
Dr. Bob Haas

1467 Mount Vernon Ave

Marion OH 43302

haasr@mtc.edu

https://www.mtc.edu/

Phone: 740-725-4078

Miami University
Ms. Leslie Haxby McNeill

501 E High St

Oxford OH 45056

mcneillh@MiamiOH.edu

http://www.miamioh.edu/

Phone: 513-529-5047

Mount Carmel College of Nursing

- Main
Ms. Colleen Cipriani

127 S Davis Ave

Columbus OH 43222

ccipriani@mccn.edu

https://www.mccn.edu/

Phone: 614-234-5828

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Phone: 513-244-4738
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Phone: 740-826-8142

Phone: 419-267-1233

Mount St. Joseph University
Ms. Jaimi Cabrera

5701 Delhi Rd

Cincinnati OH 45233

jaimi.cabrera@msj.edu

https://www.msj.edu/

Muskingum University
Ms. Tracy Bugglin

10 College Dr

New Concord OH 43726

tbugglin@muskingum.edu

https://www.muskingum.edu/

Northeast Ohio Medical University
Jessica Zavala

4209 State Route 44

Rootstown OH 44272

jzavala@neomed.edu

https://www.neomed.edu/

Northwest State Community

College
Lana Snider

22600 State Route 34

Archbold OH 43502

lsnider@northweststate.edu

https://northweststate.edu/

Oberlin College
Mr. Edward Gisemba

38 E College St

Oberlin OH 44074

egisemba@oberlin.edu

https://www.oberlin.edu/

Phone: 440-775-8890

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Ohio Dominican University
Ms. Sharon Reed

1216 Sunbury Rd

Columbus OH 43219

reeds@ohiodominican.edu

https://www.ohiodominican.edu/

Phone: 614-251-4593
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Ohio Northern University
Mr. Justin Courtney

525 S Main St

Ada OH 45810

j-courtney@onu.edu

https://www.onu.edu/

Phone: 419-772-2401

Ohio Technical College
Ms. Bonnie LaCorte

1374 E 51st St

Cleveland OH 44103

blacorte@ohiotech.edu

https://ohiotech.edu/

Phone: 216-881-1700 ext. 139

Phone: 740-368-3145Ohio University
Dr. Paul Castelino

1 Park Pl

Athens OH 45701 

castelino@ohio.edu 

https://www.ohio.edu/

Ohio Wesleyan University
Ms. Julie Duhigg

61 S Sandusky St

Delaware OH 43015

jmduhigg@owu.edu

https://www.owu.edu/

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Otterbein University
Ms. Julie Saker

1 S Grove St

Westerville OH 43081

jsaker@otterbein.edu

https://www.otterbein.edu/

Phone: 614-823-1554
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Shawnee State University
Ms. Linda Koenig

940 2nd St

Portsmouth OH 45662

lkoenig@shawnee.edu

https://www.shawnee.edu/

Phone: 740-351-3224

Sinclair Community College
Ms. Lorrie Spivey

444 West Third Street 

Dayton OH 45402 

lorrie.spivey@sinclair.edu

https://www.sinclair.edu/

Phone: 937-512-3400

Stark State College
Ms. Elizabeth Inkinen Schehl

6200 Frank Ave NW

North Canton OH 44720

eschehl@starkstate.edu

https://www.starkstate.edu/

Phone: 330-494-6170 ext. 4219

Terra State Community College
Ms. Beth Bower

2830 Napoleon Rd

Fremont OH 43420

bbower01@terra.edu

http://www.terra.edu/

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


The College of Wooster
Ms. Rachel David

1189 Beall Avenue

Wooster OH 44691 

rdavid@wooster.edu

https://www.wooster.edu/

Phone: 330-263-2299
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The Ohio State University
Dr. Melissa Shivers

281 W Lane Ave

Columbus OH 43210

shivers.46@osu.edu

http://www.osu.edu/

Phone: 614-247-5353

The Ohio State University -

Mansfield
Ms. Donna Hight

1461 Mount Vernon Ave

Marion OH 43302

hight.6@osu.edu

https://mansfield.osu.edu/

Phone: 419-755-4034

The Ohio State University -

Newark
Mr. William MacDonald

1179 University Dr

Newark OH 43055 

macdonald.24@osu.edu

https://newark.osu.edu/

Phone: 740-366-9330

The University of Akron
Mr. Michael Strong

302 Buchtel Mall

Akron OH 44325 

mstrong@uakron.edu 

http://uakron.edu/

Phone: 330-972-6048

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


The University of Findlay
Ms. Jodi Firsdon

1000 N Main St

Findlay OH 45840 

firsdon@findlay.edu

https://www.findlay.edu/

Phone: 419-434-6914
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The University of Toledo
Ms. Lindsay Tuttle

2801 W Bancroft St

Toledo OH 43606

Lindsay.tuttle@utoledo.edu

https://www.utoledo.edu/

Phone: 419-530-4929

Tiffin University
Ms. Julie George-Richards

155 Miami St

Tiffin OH 44883

georgej@tiffin.edu

https://www.tiffin.edu/

Phone: 419-448-3578

University of Cincinnati
Ms. Brandy Reeves

2600 Clifton Ave

Cincinnati OH 45220 

Brandy.Reeves@uc.edu 

https://www.uc.edu/

Phone: 513-556-6124

University of Dayton Ms. 

Vernique Coleman-Stokes 

300 College Park Ave 

Dayton OH 45469 

vcolemanstokes1@udayton.edu

https://udayton.edu/

Phone: 937-229-1233

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


University of Mount Union
Ms. Kelleen Weber

1972 Clark Ave

Alliance OH 44601

weberkj@mountunion.edu

https://www.mountunion.edu/

Phone: 330-829-6660 
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University of Rio Grande
Ms. Dena Warren

218 N College Ave

Rio Grande OH 45674

dwarren@rio.edu

https://www.rio.edu/

Phone: 740-245-7396

Ursuline College
Ms. Deanne Hurley

2550 Lander Rd

Pepper Pike OH 44124

dhurley@ursuline.edu

https://www.ursuline.edu/

Phone: 440-646-8320

Walsh University
Ms. Frances Morrow

2020 E Maple St

North Canton OH 44720 

fmorrow@walsh.edu

https://www.walsh.edu/

Phone: 330-490-7312

Wilberforce University
Mr. Demetrius Smith

1055 N Bickett Rd

Wilberforce OH 45384

dsmith-dos@wilberforce.edu

http://www.wilberforce.edu/

Phone: 937-502-3444

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Wilmington College
Ms. Sigrid Solomon

1870 Quaker Way

Wilmington OH 45177

sigrid_solomon@wilmington.edu

https://www.wilmington.edu/

Phone: 937-481-2270
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Wittenberg University
Mr. Matthew West

200 W Ward St

Springfield OH 45504

counseling@wittenberg.edu

https://www.wittenberg.edu/

Phone: 937-327-7946

Wright State University
Dr. Roxanne DuVivier

3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy

Dayton OH 45435

roxanne.duvivier@wright.edu

http://www.wright.edu/

Phone: 937-775-3407

Xavier University
Ms. Jean Griffin

3800 Victory Pkwy

Cincinnati OH 45207 

griffinj6@xavier.edu

https://www.xavier.edu/

Phone: 513-745-3166

Youngstown State University
Mr. Ryan McNicholas

1 University Plz

Youngstown OH 44555

ejhoward01@ysu.edu

https://ysu.edu/

Phone: 330-941-2018

Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.cotc.edu/
https://www.centralstate.edu/
https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/
https://www.clarkstate.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768


Zane State College
Ms. Heather Merry

1555 Newark Rd

Zanesville OH 43701

hmerry@zanestate.edu

https://www.zanestate.edu/

Phone: 740-588-5000
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Update your Information:

Click Here

https://case.edu/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YS5R768



